Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration
certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Darpan ID : BR/2017/0157816

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)
Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate
New Delhi - 110002

2.

Form FC-4
[Seerule 17]

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

(a) Name and address of person/association: Samagra Sikchhan Evam Vikas Sansthan
Near J P Smriti Kutir Subhash Nagar Bettiah,west Champaran,845438

(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 031270026 22/01/1999

Details of receipt of foreign contribution :

(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs:) 8064344.00
(b) Income During the year*:
(i) Interest: 215783.00

(it) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No

Name and location of project/activity

activity

Y ear of commencement of the project /

Income during the year (Rs.)

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from aforeign source: 23852708.00
(it) astransfer from alocal source: 0.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (at+b+c) (Rs.): 32132835.00

*j.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(if) (8). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

SI.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposes for which |Specific activity /  [Amount Rs
ual official address; received project
email address; (social,cultural ,educ
website address: ational ,economic,rel
igious)
()] (©)] 4 (5 (6) )]
1 Glz Institutional Deutsche Social TRAINING OF 226080.00
Gesellschaft fur FARMERS, GOAT
Internationale REARERS
Zusammenarbeit
(GIZ) GmbH ,
Germany , Email
1d: info@giz.de,
Website Address :
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Sl.No [Name of donors Ingtitutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposesfor which |Specific activity / |Amount Rs
ual official address; received project
email address; (social,cultural ,educ
website address: ational ,economic,rel
igious)
2 TheKarunaTrust | Institutional a 72, Holloway Social Promotion of 2337404.00
Road, London N7 sustainable
8JG, United livelihood
Kingdom, Email platforms among
Id: Dalit community in
keval @karuna.org, Bihar for
Website Address : socioeconomic
http://www.karuna. empowerment and
org well-being
3 British Asian Trust | Institutional St. James Palace, Social Preventing child 8060342.00
London, SW1A exploitation,
1BA, U K, United Rebuild livelihoods
Kingdom, Email
Id:
info@britishasiantr
ust.org, Website
Address:
https://www.british
asiantrust.org
4 HEIFER Institutional 1 World Ave, Little| Socia AGRICULTURE | 6243171.00
INTERNATIONA Rock, AR 72202 - EQUIPMENT
L USA (phone- 855- AND SUPPLIES
948-6437) , United
States of America,
Email Id:
info@heifer.org,
Website Address::
http://www.heifer.o
g
5 ANDHERI HILFE | Institutional MackestraBe 53, Socia Promoting 6985711.00
eV. 53119, Bonn Enterprises And
Germany, Tel- 49 Agricultural Rural
0228 926 5250, Livelihood
Germany , Email
Id:
pascal.houben@an
dheri-hilfe.org,
Website Address :
http://www.andheri
-hilfe.org
(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations
received:
SI.No Purpose Amount
1 Social 23852708.00
3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:
(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)
Sl. No. Nameof |Address/L |PreviousBalance Receipt during the year |Utilised Balance
project/acti |ocation
vity
In cash InKind In cash InKind In cash InKind In cash InKind
€] 2 ©)] 4 ©)] (6) @ 8 9 (10) (11)
1 Karuna BlocK 0.00 30537.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 30537.00 | 0.00 0.00
Emaergen | Nautan,
cy Fund | Lauriya
Covidl9 | Champara
n West
Bihar8454
38
2 WNCB Saguali 0.00 2.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.36 0.00 0.00
Save The | Sitamarhi
Children | Bihar8433
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3

PEARL

BAGAHA
-1,
CHAUTA
RAWA
Champara
n West
Bihar8451
01

14.00

308854.40

0.00

7040033.5
6

0.00

5287649.6
0

14.00

2061238.3
6

BSLD
INO134N2
4309

Parihar
Block,
Sitamarhi,
Sitamarhi
Bihar8433
24

0.00

3333493.8
0

0.00

6293978.0
0

0.00

9623657.0
0

0.00

3814.80

New
Innovative
Ideas
India
INO135N2
4300

parihar
Sitamarhi
Bihar8433
24

0.00

0.00

0.00

139889.00

0.00

139889.00

0.00

0.00

FREEDO
M FUND

Darbhang

a
Vaishali,
Muzaffarp
ur
Muzaffarp
ur
Bihar8471
22

0.00

77138.00

0.00

92177.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

169315.36

IRF
BRITISH
ASIAN
TRUST

Darbhang

a,
Vaishali,
Muzaffarp

0.00

3933583.3
2

0.00

8144599.0
0

0.00

7427974.8
6

0.00

4650207 .4
6

SLIDE

0.00

173960.48

0.00

2356810.0
0

0.00

1291651.0
0

0.00

12391194
8

ERADA
Glz

0.00

0.00

0.00

226409.00

0.00

226409.00

0.00

0.00

10

SSEVS

BETTIAH
Champara
n West
Bihar8454
38

0.00

206761.49

0.00

93789.72

0.00

61300.00

0.00

239251.21

Total

14.00

8064330.8
5

0.00

24387685.
64

0.00

24089069.
82

14.00

8362946.6
2

:2942026.46

(i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 16596757.00
(ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):19538783.46

** |t is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign
Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that

the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:

(A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.

(B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or

(C) the public interest; or

(D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
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(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No. | Name of project/activity Details of fresh assets Objective of Cost of fresh assets
acquiring fresh (InRs)
assets
(@) Creation of movable assests Computer and Printes office use 13000.00
(i) Creation of movable assests Furniture and Fixture office use 28355.00
(iii) Creation of movable assests Computer and Printes office use 36400.00
(iv) Creation of movable assests Laptops office use 42500.00
) Creation of movable assests Inverter and Battery office use 26000.00
(vi) Creation of movable assests Electrice Fan office 3200.00
Total 149455.00
(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financia Y ear):
Sl. No. | Description of the assets Vaue ason Vaue of assets Vaue of assets Vaue asper the
beginning of the | acquired during disposed during balance sheet at
Financial Year (in | the Financial Year | the Financial Year | theend of the
Rs.) (inRs) (inRs) Financia Year (in
Rs.)
(1) @) (©) (4) ©) (6)
i NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Y ear):
Sl. No. | Description of immovable Size Location Value as per the
asset(Land/buidings etc.) (Complete balance sheet(in
Address) Rs.)
(1) @) (©) (4 (5)
i NA 0 0 0.00
Total 0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No. | Name of the person/association Date Purpose Amount
@ &) ©) 4 ®)
(d) Totd utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 19688238.46
4, Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No. Details Total(inRs)
@ Opening Balance Of FD 0.00
(b) FD made during the year 0.00
(©) Less: redlisation of previous FD 0.00
d Closing balance of FD 0.00

Fora AT EPR0RR 0L HHHL SRl SR SOR RIS s 1 SRR RIS Sy (RS):
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(a) Cashin hand: 14.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 8362946.67
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 0.00

(d) total Rs.(at+b+c): 8362960.67

5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:
Sl. No. | Location of land and building | Y ear of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation

@ ¢

©)

4

©)

@) (a) Detailsof FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):
Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account number | Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
(1) 2 @) (4 ©) (6) ()
STATEBANK | 11Sansad Marg, | 011-23374390 fcra.00691@shi.c| SBINO000691 XXXXXX0548 | 02/03/2021
OF INDIA New Delhi 110 o.in
001
(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year
ending)
Name of the Bank | Branch Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account Number | Date of Opening
Address(with Pin Account
code)
(1) ) 3 4 ©) (6) (M
STATE BANK OF | BETTIAH BIHAR | 8797441003 shi.12554@shi.co.i | SBIN0012554 31852471913 13/07/2020
INDIA n

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No.

E-mail

IFSC Code

Account No

Date of Opening
Account

@

¢

Q).

4

©)

(6)

U]

CANARA
BANK

KREA SCHOOL
CAMPUSTOLA
PARBATIA
BETTIAH
(BIHAR)
BETTIAH
BIHAR, Bettiah,
Bihar,
Champaran West

7766900534

cb4950@canarab
ank.com

CNRB0004950

XXXXXXXX25
78

10/09/2021

CANARA
BANK

Canara Bank,
Krea School
Campus, Tola
Parbatia, Bettiah,
Bihar, Bettiah,
Bihar,
Champaran West

7766900534

cb4950@canarab
ank.com

CNRB0004950

XXXXXXXXX4
374

04/03/2017

CANARA
BANK

Canara Bank,
Krea School
Campus, Tola
Parbatia, Bettiah,
Bihar, Bettiah,
Bihar,
Champaran West

7766900534

cb4950@canarab
ank.com

CNRB0004950

XXXXXXXXX4
374

04/03/2017

8 *Whether during the period under report:
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0]
(i)

(iii)
(iv)

v)
(vi)

(vi)
(viii)
(ix)
)

(xi)
(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association?

any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered
association?

any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the
law of the land?

any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the
name of Association?

any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?

the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than
the designated FCRA receipt Account?

the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?

the Association hasinvested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 20117

the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?

the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20
per cent of the foreign contribution received?

any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?

sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in
FCRA Account?

any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?

any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being
managed/financially supported by the Association?

the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question isin 'yes, brief details must be provided.

Declaration

I/We SIDDHARTH KUMAR hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct
| also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the
foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the

Central Government.
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No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No
No

No

&ww V\um:»t

SIDDHARTH KUMAR
[Name of the Chief Functionary

(Chief Functionary)
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