Form FC-4 [See rule 17]

Darpan ID : BR/2017/0157816

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

- (a) Name and address of person/association: Samagra Sikchhan Evam Vikas Sansthan
 Near J P Smriti Kutir Subhash Nagar Bettiah, west Champaran, 845438
 - (b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 031270026 22/01/1999
- 2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution:
 - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
 - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 8064344.00
 - (b) Income During the year*:
 - (i) Interest: 215783.00
 - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No	Name and location of project/activity	Year of commencement of the project / Income during the year (Rs.)	
		activity	-

- (c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):
 - (i) Directly from a foreign source: 23852708.00
 - (ii) as transfer from a local source: 0.00
- (d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 32132835.00

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,

e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No	Name of donors		Detail of the donor: official address; email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	project	Amount Rs
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	GIZ	Institutional	Deutsche Gesellschaft fur Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH, Germany, Email Id: info@giz.de, Website Address:	Social	TRAINING OF FARMERS, GOAT REARERS	226080.00

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official address; email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
2	The Karuna Trust	Institutional	a: 72, Holloway Road, London N7 8JG, United Kingdom, Email Id: keval@karuna.org, Website Address: http://www.karuna.	Social	Promotion of sustainable livelihood platforms among Dalit community in Bihar for socioeconomic empowerment and well-being	2337404.00
3	British Asian Trust	Institutional	St. James Palace, London, SW1A 1BA, U K, United Kingdom, Email Id: info@britishasiantr ust.org, Website Address: https://www.british asiantrust.org	Social	Preventing child exploitation, Rebuild livelihoods	8060342.00
4	HEIFER INTERNATIONA L	Institutional	1 World Ave, Little Rock, AR 72202 - USA (phone- 855- 948-6437), United States of America, Email Id: info@heifer.org, Website Address: http://www.heifer.org	Social	AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES	6243171.00
5	ANDHERI HILFE e.V.	Institutional	MackestraBe 53, 53119, Bonn Germany, Tel- 49 0228 926 525 0, Germany, Email Id: pascal.houben@an dheri-hilfe.org, Website Address: http://www.andheri -hilfe.org	Social	Promoting Enterprises And Agricultural Rural Livelihood	6985711.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations received:

Sl.No	Purpose	Amount
1	Social	23852708.00

3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Sl. No.	Name of project/acti vity	Address/L ocation	Previous Ba	alance	Receipt dur	ing the year	Utilised		Balance	
			In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
1	Karuna Emaergen cy Fund Covid19	BlocK Nautan, Lauriya Champara n West Bihar8454	0.00	30537.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30537.00	0.00	0.00
2	WNCB Save The Children	Saguali Sitamarhi Bihar8433		2.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.36	0.00	0.00
FCRA An	nual Returns fo	pr ² the financi	al year 2022	2023 has be	en Submitte	on 27/12/20	23		F	age 2 of 6

3	PEARL	BAGAHA -1, CHAUTA RAWA Champara n West Bihar8451 01	14.00	308854.40	0.00	7040033.5	0.00	5287649.6 0	14.00	2061238.3
4	BSLD IN0134N2 4309	Parihar Block, Sitamarhi, Sitamarhi Bihar8433 24	0.00	3333493.8	0.00	6293978.0 0	0.00	9623657.0	0.00	3814.80
5	New Innovative Ideas India IN0135N2 4300	parihar Sitamarhi Bihar8433 24	0.00	0.00	0.00	139889.00	0.00	139889.00	0.00	0.00
6	FREEDO M FUND	Darbhang a, Vaishali, Muzaffarp ur Muzaffarp ur Bihar8471 22	0.00	77138.00	0.00	92177.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	169315.36
7	IRF BRITISH ASIAN TRUST	Darbhang a, Vaishali, Muzaffarp ur, Muzaffarp ur Bihar8473	0.00	3933583.3	0.00	8144599.0	0.00	7427974.8 6	0.00	4650207.4 6
8	SLIDE	Nautan, Lauriya Champara n West Bihar8454	0.00	173960.48	0.00	2356810.0 0	0.00	1291651.0 0	0.00	1239119.4 8
9	ERADA GIZ	PURNEA Purnea Bihar8443 34	0.00	0.00	0.00	226409.00	0.00	226409.00	0.00	0.00
10	SSEVS	BETTIAH Champara n West Bihar8454 38	0.00	206761.49	0.00	93789.72	0.00	61300.00	0.00	239251.21
Total			14.00	8064330.8 5	0.00	24387685. 64	0.00	24089069. 82	14.00	8362946.6 7

- (i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 16596757.00
- (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.) :2942026.46

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):19538783.46

- ** It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:
 - (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
 - (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or
 - (C) the public interest; or
 - (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
 - (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No.	Name of project/activity	Details of fresh assets	Objective of acquiring fresh assets	Cost of fresh assets (In Rs.)
(i)	Creation of movable assests	Computer and Printes	office use	13000.00
(ii)	Creation of movable assests	Furniture and Fixture	office use	28355.00
(iii)	Creation of movable assests	Computer and Printes	office use	36400.00
(iv)	Creation of movable assests	Laptops	office use	42500.00
(v)	Creation of movable assests	Inverter and Battery	office use	26000.00
(vi)	Creation of movable assests	Electrice Fan	office	3200.00
	Total			149455.00

(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of the assets	Value as on beginning of the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets acquired during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets disposed during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value as per the balance sheet at the end of the Financial Year (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
i	NA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of immovable asset(Land/buidings etc.)	Size	Location (Complete Address)	Value as per the balance sheet(in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
i	NA	0	0	0.00
	Total			0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. N		Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(d) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 19688238.46

4. Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No.	Details	Total(in Rs.)
(a)	Opening Balance Of FD	0.00
(b)	FD made during the year	0.00
(c)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00
d	Closing balance of FD	0.00

(a) Cash in hand: 14.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 8362946.67

(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 0.00

(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 8362960.67

- 5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
- 6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:

	Sl. No.	Location of land and building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unutilisation
Ī	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(7) (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001	011-23374390	fcra.00691@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0000691	XXXXXX0548	02/03/2021

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(with Pin code)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	BETTIAH BIHAR	8797441003	sbi.12554@sbi.co.i	SBIN0012554	31852471913	13/07/2020

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
CANARA BANK	KREA SCHOOL CAMPUS TOLA PARBATIA BETTIAH (BIHAR) BETTIAH BIHAR, Bettiah, Bihar, Champaran West	7766900534	cb4950@canarab ank.com	CNRB0004950	XXXXXXXX25 78	10/09/2021
CANARA BANK	Canara Bank, Krea School Campus, Tola Parbatia, Bettiah, Bihar, Bettiah, Bihar, Champaran West	7766900534	cb4950@canarab ank.com	CNRB0004950	XXXXXXXXX4 374	04/03/2017
CANARA BANK	Canara Bank, Krea School Campus, Tola Parbatia, Bettiah, Bihar, Bettiah, Bihar, Champaran West	7766900534	cb4950@canarab ank.com	CNRB0004950	XXXXXXXXX4 374	04/03/2017

(i)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association?	No
(ii)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered association?	No
(iii)	any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the law of the land?	No
(iv)	any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the name of Association?	No
(v)	any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?	No
(vi)	the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than the designated FCRA receipt Account?	No
(vii)	the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?	No
(viii)	the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?	No
(ix)	the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?	No
(x)	the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 per cent of the foreign contribution received?	No
(xi)	any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?	No
(xii)	sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in FCRA Account?	No
(xiii)	any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?	No
(xiv)	any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being managed/financially supported by the Association?	No
(xv)	the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?	No

^{*}Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

Declaration

I/We SIDDHARTH KUMAR hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the Central Government.

SIDDHARTH KUMAR [Name of the Chief Functionary (Chief Functionary)

(Seal of the Association)